

Agenda

# City Council

Monday, August 10, 2020	4:00 PM	Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall
		Virtual Meeting

#### Special Meeting - This meeting will be held through electronic communication means.

This meeting will be held through electronic communication means pursuant to and in compliance with Ordinance No. 2020-093, adopted April 9, 2020. This meeting will be open to participation through electronic communication means by the public and closed to in-person participation by the public. Less than a quorum of Richmond City Council will assemble for this meeting in the Council Chamber on the 2nd floor of City Hall at 900 East Broad Street in Richmond, Virginia 23219, and most Council members and other staff will participate by teleconference/videoconference via Microsoft Teams.

This meeting will be livestreamed at the following web address:

https://richmondva.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx. To access the livestream, find and click the link that reads, "In Progress" in the farthest right hand column entitled, "Video".

You may also listen to the meeting audio from your phone by dialing \*67-804-316-9457 and when prompted, enter conference ID 596459705#.

Interested citizens who wish to speak will be given an opportunity to do so by following the instructions below.

### <u>CD.2020.270</u> August 10, 2020 Special Meeting Access and Public Participation Instructions

Attachments: Public Access & Participation Instructions

Citizens are encouraged to provide their comments in writing to

CityClerksOffice@richmondgov.com in lieu of speaking through audio or video means during the meeting. The person responsible for receiving comments in writing is Candice D. Reid, City Clerk. All written comments received via email prior to 10:00 a.m. on August 10, 2020, will be provided to all members of the Council prior to the beginning of the meeting and will be included in the record of the meeting.

#### Call to Order

#### Electronic Meeting Announcement

#### Roll Call

#### Citizen Speaker Guidelines

## Papers for Consideration

1.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-156	To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to enter into the Twenty-Third Commercial Area Revitalization Effort Program Cooperation Agreement between the City of Richmond and the Economic Development Authority of the City of Richmond for the purpose of providing for the operation of the Commercial Area Revitalization Effort ("CARE") Program and a business recovery grant program.				
	<u>Patrons:</u>	Mayor Stoney				
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2020-156</u>				
		Legislative H	istory			
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
2.ORD. 2020-157To amend and reordain City Code § 9-2, which of the central absentee voter election district in the establish a new polling place for the central absentee			ction district in the city, to relocate and			
	Patrons:	Vice President Hilbert				
	Attachments:	<u>Ord. No. 2020-157</u>				
		Legislative H	istory			
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
3.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-158 <u>Patrons:</u>	Ms. Gray				
	<u>Attachments:</u>					
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
4.	ORD.To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling p2020-159the city, to relocate and establish a new polling place for Precinct		• • • •			
<u>Patrons:</u> Ms. Gray						
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2020-159</u>				
		Legislative History				
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
5.	ORD.To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling place2020-160the city, to relocate and establish a new polling place for Precinct 20					
	<u>Patrons:</u>	Ms. Gray				
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2020-160</u>				
		<u>Legislative H</u> 7/27/20	<u>istory</u> City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		

6.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-161	To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling places in the city, to relocate and establish a new polling place for Precinct 412. Ms. Larson <u>Ord. No. 2020-161</u>				
	Patrons:					
	<u>Attachments:</u>					
		Legislative His	tory			
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
7.ORD. 2020-162To amend and reordain City Cod the city, to relocate and establish			elocate and establish a new	58, which assigns polling places in / polling place for Precinct 702.		
	<u>Patrons:</u>	President Newbille				
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2020</u>	<u>)-162</u>			
		Legislative History				
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
8.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-163	To amend and reordain City Code § 9-58, which assigns polling places in the city, to establish two satellite polling places for in-person absentee voting.				
	Patrons:	President Newbille				
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2020-163</u>				
		Legislative His	tory_			
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
9.	<u>ORD.</u> 2020-164					
	Patrons:					
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 2020</u>	<u>)-164</u>			
		Legislative History				
		7/27/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the City Council		
10.	<u>RES.</u> 2020-R050	To approve the City of Richmond Plan of Services under the Virginia Juvenile Community Crime Control Act.				
	Patrons: Mayor Stoney					
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Res. No. 2020</u>	0-R050 - Expedited 20200727			
	Legislative History					
		7/27/20	City Council	continued to the City Council		

#### Motion to Amend

11.	<u>RES.</u> 2020-R046	To request that the Chief Administrative Officer cause to be prepared and submitted to the Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee a quarterly report that provides certain data relevant to the City's five civil asset forfeiture special funds for the purpose of increased oversight of the sources and uses of civil asset forfeiture special funds.		
	<u>Patrons:</u>	Ms. Lynch, Mr. Jones, Mr. Addison, Ms. Robertson and Ms. Larson		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Res. No. 2020-R046</u>		
		Legislative History		
		7/1/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee
		7/16/20	Finance and Economic Development Standing Committee	recommended for approval to the City Council
		7/27/20	City Council	continued to the City Council

#### Introduction of Legislation

- 1. An ordinance To amend ORD. 2020-093, to extend the continuity of government provisions
- 2. An ordinance To amend City Code § 19-334.1 regarding firearm regulation

3. An ordinance - To accept and appropriate state-allocated monies from the federal Coronavirus Relief Fund

4. An ordinance - To amend ORD. 2020-053 regarding the school budget

## Adjournment